FRONT VIEW

(PIPING & ICSJr NOT SHOWN)

=t RN 0000

ml !

6

SECTION - A VIEW

@

| 4 | 10 | | 12 | 13 | 14 15 | 16 | 17 | 18 | 19 | 21 | 22 | 23 | 24 | 25 | 26
ITEM] DESCRIPTION MATERIAL | PART NO. | WT
| A | MODEL KC-CD20MS: GENERAL ASSEMBLY KCCD20- 1308|1820
2] 1 [ UD AssEMBLY 20165 29
4] 2 [ Up ROLLERS UHUW 65041 -
1| 3 | FEED TUBE SUPPORT ASSEMBLY 20166 49
1] 4 | FEED TUBE ASSEMBLY 20163 28
1] 5 | FEED TUBE NOZZLE 20177 6
1] 6 [ TALINGS LAUNDER ASSEMBLY 20158-2 | 250
r 1| 7 | TALINGS LAUNDER ACCESS DOOR 20157 4
- 1| 8 [ ACCESS DOOR PIANO HINGE 304L-S5 20345 | 0.35
= 1] 9 [ Access DooR LATCH 304L-SS 72576 | 0.38
AN = 1] 10 | Access DOOR HoOK 304L-SS 72578 | 0.08
B \/\\A\\,\\/,mm/w/w \ = 1] 11 | WEAR SKIRT ASSEMBLY 20167 90
SR [ 1| 12 | ROTOR ASSEMBLY (c)/w G6 CONE Kcep20-1308] 319
CRBAREAT 1[ 13 | MOTOR COVER ASSEMBLY 20145-1 | 27
AN SRR \A 1| 14 | UPPER_FRAME ASSEMBLY 201601 | 280
\ 4 SRR 115 | LOWER_FRAME ASSEMBLY 20137 | 274
RN 3 | 16 | SAFTEY BOLT ASSEMBLY 20181 | 3.87
xm,\\/,w,/\\m\\,,\\,/w%\,, 3|17 | FOLONG sTEP 304.-ss | 70000 6
/«m\\/,w,/\\m\\/,\\,,\\wm\ﬂw, 13 3 [ 18 | VIBRATION ISOLATOR 78508 | 2.25
/\m\\/,w//\\m\\/,,\m\»/\\mmw\,v 1] 19 | CONCENTRATE DISCHARGE PIPE 21900 22
7 w,wm\\/,m,,\»\\m\\,,ww\/ SAFETY BOLT 1| 20 | CONCENTRATE_PIPE_MOUNT 20168 1
S —_— 1| 21 [ CONCENTRATE LAUNDER SUPPORT BRACKET 20154 5
SO DETAIL 1| 22 [ vicTAuLIC COUPLING 73324 6.6
SO — 1] 23 [ 7.5 HP. ELECTRIC MOTOR 60 Hz, 460 V, 3 PHASE 76393 157
1| 24 | MOTOR HINGE ASSEMBLY 20147 5
1| 25 | MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE 20148 26
1| 26 | DRVE SHEAVE FOR V-BELT — 60 Hz 77818 8
f % 1| 27 | DRVE BUSHING FOR V—BELT- 60 Hz 71523 8
\,.,\“N“m»»“.\ / 2| 28 | DRIVE BELT : V-BELT 70536 1
j &r 1| 29 | BELT GUARD BRACKET 20119-1 | 8
\ 1| 30 [ BELT GUARD [2 PIECES] 201221 37
1] 31 [ MANUAL PIPING ASSEMBLY (kcep2oF1308-AUD) | 20
1| 32 | BELT TENSIONING BOLT ASSEMBLY 22953 2
4| 33 | BEARING SHIM_PLATE -
MOTOR PLATE e .
DETAIL 1| 35 | CONCENTRATE PIPE_HANGER 20170 1
_— 2| 36 | RUBBER BUMPER 70009
2| 37 | #6 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW x 3/4"LG PLATED 85001 -
2| 38 | #6-40 UNF NUT PLATED 86449 -
5 | 39 | #10-32 FLAT SOCKET HEAD CAP SCREW x 5/8" LG. 18-8 86916 -
8] 40 [ #10-32 BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW x 5/8" LG. 18-8 85000 -
13| 41 | #10-32 NYLOCK NUT 18-8 86600 -
13| 42 | #10 FLAT WASHER 18-8 85758 -
2| 43 [ SR HEAD SET SCREW 3/8" UNC x 3" M/s -
4| 44 | SR HEAD SET SCREW 1/2” UNC x 2 1/2" LG. 44W 87109
4| 45 | BOLT 3/8" NC x 2" LG. GRADE 5 85987
4|46 [ BOLT 3/8" NC x 1 3/4” L6. GRADE 8 86099
30[ 47 | BOLT 3/8” NC x 1 1/2" LG. GRADE 5 85085
28[ 48 | BOLT 3/8” NC x 1 1/4” LG. GRADE 5 55084
8| 49 [ BOLT 3/8" NC x 1" LG. GRADE 5 85982
6| 50 | BOLT 5/16" NC x 1 1/4" L6. GRADE 5 85973
4| 51 | BOLT 5/16" NC x 1" LG. GRADE 5 85972
4|52 | 3/4" NYLOCK NUT GRADE 8 86640
4| 53 | 3/4” LOCK WASHER GRADE 8 86240
2| 54 | 5/8” NYLOCK NUT GRADE 5 86639
51 Y63 4| 55 | 5/8” WASHER GRADE 5 85766
59 16| 56 | 1/2" NUT GRADE 5 86422
5 47 Y 59 26| 57 | 1/2" LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 86223
+ z N 10[ 58 | 1/2" SAE — FLAT WASHER GRADE 8 | 85750
3 47 [ 59 ) 61 58| 59 | 3/8" NUT GRADE 5 86420
14| 60 | 3/8" NYLOCK NUT GRADE 8 86635
56 61 | 3/8” LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 86221
4| 62 | 3/8” WASHER GRADE 5 85762
" 28| 63 | 3/8" SAE — FLAT WASHER GRADE 8 85749
— —y— 28| 64 [ 3/8" SAE — FLAT WASHER GRADE 5 85763
6| 65 | 5/16" NUT GRADE 5 86418
2| 86 | 5/16" NYLOCK NUT PLATED 86634
2 8 | 67 | 5/16" LOCK WASHER GRADE 5 | 86220
6 68 | 5/16" SAE — FLAT WASHER GRADE 8 85748
i i 5[ 69 | 1/2" UNC NUT GRADE 8 86436
] | ; 47 ee 4 70 [ BOLT 3/4" NC x 3 1/2" L6. GRADE 8 56084
! _ 2| 71| BOLT 5/8" NC x 4" LG. GRADE 5 86030
. = | _ 2|72 [ BOLT 1/2" NC x 2" LG. GRADE 8 86098
z T [ i 273 [ BOLT 1/2" NC x 1 1/2" 6. GRADE 5 85999
SEE MOTOR 2 = A j 48 59 )\ 61 | 64 22| 74 [ BOLT 1/2° NC x 1" LG. GRADE 5 85097
PLATE DETAIL 1|75 |5/8" UNC NUT GRADE 5 86425
] B 3] 76 [ BOLT 1/2° NC x 4" L6. GRADE 5 86009
50 Y 46 20 [ 35 ) 74 | 56 ) 57
62 |
B NOTE
o SEE SAFETY PLEASE SPECIFY MACHINE SERIAL NO. &
r BOLT DETAIL W»Mmzczmmx WHEN ORDERING SPARE
br
THo 4 o)) EXAMPLE TO ORDER A SPARE WEAR SKIRT:
@ * N MACHINE S/N CD2013071134
PART NO. 20167

SeanL. - 10/9/2013 ial Release

Drawn Appr. Apr. Date Zone/Description

Scale:

18

Language
Rev.:

Coyote Mine Site - KGSC21056
$/N: CD2013071134

FLSmidth Knelson
General Assembly
KC-CD20

Mat.: i Weight: i Welds: i Based on:

[s0A @

i Replacing:

[sheet 1 of 1

Property of FLSmidih A/S. Tris drowing contains confidential, proprietary, and/or rade secre!
od for the Imiec! puposesof evaluding proposals o e
ation, or other use of this drawing and/or

Tormation o FLSMIGh AJS. This drow]
operating or maintain

o FLSmicit
e information therein is not permitted without f

Gnd/or The information
quipment. Disclosure,
i prior witien permission of FLSmidth A/S

Content
Rev.: ._ oo

7o T s T

- 07076-02
|

2 3 I o

R




